Clarification # 01

SUBJECT: Tender Enquiry # PROC-FA/CB/RMD/PUMP-5015/2021 FOR
PROCUREMENT OF FLUID END PARTS FOR MUD PUMPS FB-1600, 12-
160 & 3NB-1300C

OGDCL Master Set of Tender Document (Foreign) Single Stage Two Envelope has
been updated and uploaded on OGDCL website.

Please note following clarification as under:
Required bid validity: 180 days instead of 150 days
Required validity of bid bond: 210 days instead of 180 days.

All other terms & conditions remain unchanged. Please arrange your bid

accordingly.
7%;



